

Welcome to DRAGONFLY ART CAMP 2023 Our 12th Season

Our Camp is held at The Dragonfly Art Studio main gallery at 1511 Colley Ave, directly adjacent to the Naro Cinema, on the following dates:

2023 Weeks:

• Session #1 – June 12 - 16

Session #2 – June 19 - 23

Session #3 – June 26 - 30

Session #4 - July 10 - 14

• Session #5 - July 17 - 21

• Session #6 - July 24 - 28

Session #7 - July 31 - August 4

• Session #8 - August 7 - 11

• Session #9 - August 14 - 18

• Session #10 - August 21 - 25

2023 Prices:

February 1 through February 28

One Week: \$215 + \$20 Supply Fee
Two Weeks: \$430 + \$20 Supply Fee
Three Weeks: \$645 + \$20 Supply Fee

March 1 through August 20:

One Week: \$235 + \$20 Supply Fee
Two Weeks: \$460 + \$20 Supply Fee

• Three Weeks: \$705 + \$20 Supply Fee

DISCOUNT: ENROLL IN 2 or MORE SESSIONS, PAY ONLY 1 SUPPLY FEE

TO REGISTER: Visit The Dragonfly Art Studio.com, text us at 757-324-5488.

TO PAY BY CHECK: Text us at 757-324-5488 or Email <u>info@TheDragonflyArtStudio.com</u> for further instructions if you wish to pay by personal check.

Important information for Parents and Campers:

CAMP HOURS: Our camp hours are from 9am until 2pm, with pick-up until 2:15pm. Before or after camp care is not available. Please be considerate to our staff and pick up no later than 2:15pm. Parents who are late will incur a \$10 fee per each 15 minutes late beyond 2:15pm.

DAILY DROP-OFF: Daily check-in is at 8:55am at The Dragonfly Art Studio, 1511 Colley Ave, Norfolk, Virginia, located directly adjacent to The Naro Theater. <u>Please understand that doors do not open until 8:55am, as our staff is busy preparing for camp.</u>

WHAT TO WEAR: Children should wear comfortable clothing and shoes that can get dirty. They should also bring a sweater or sweatshirt.

WHAT TO BRING: Please send your child to camp with a prepared lunch and bottled water each day, labeled with their name.

GENERAL INFORMATION & POLICIES FOR ALL SESSIONS:

- Photographs taken during camp may be used in promotional brochures, print publications and other media, and/or The Dragonfly Art Studio websites and associated social media, to promote our education programs.
 Your registration and payment signifies that you agree to allow your child's images to be used as mentioned above.
- Disruptive behavior will first be addressed with a verbal warning, second with time out, third with a call home. If behavior problems persist, your child may be removed from our camp permanently. Refunds will not be given for a behavior dismissal.
- Space is limited and camp typically sells out, so please reserve early. In the event of unforeseen circumstance
 causing Art Camp to be canceled or postponed, or due to lower than expected turnout, we will fully
 reimburse all admission fees paid.
- All participants are subject to, and, by enrolling and registering in Art Camp, agree to our RELEASE AND
 WAIVER OF LIABILITY and PHOTO RELEASE, viewable at
 https://thedragonflyartstudio.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/Dragonfly-Release-of-Liability.pdf along
 with our standard studio POLICIES viable at
 https://thedragonflyartstudio.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/Policies-The-Dragonfly-Art-Studio.pdf

Please keep this page as a reference

Have Questions? More information is available by emailing Info@TheDragonflyArtStudio.com, by texting us at 757-324-5488, or by visiting us online at www.TheDragonflyArtStudio.com



Dragonfly Art Camp 2023 Registration

Unless registering online, please return this form AND photo release at least two weeks prior to start of camp to the following email address:

Info@TheDragonflyArtStudio.com

NOTE: A SEPARATE ENROLLMENT FORM MUST BE FILLED OUT FOR EACH CHILD

Date o	f Camp / Camps:		
		Age:	
		Grade:	
	Parer	Emergency Contacts / Authorization to Pick Up nts must sign out with a staff member at the end of each day.	
	Name:	Relationship:	
	Phone:	Alternate Phone:	
	Name:	Relationship:	
	Phone:	Alternate Phone:	
cannot a	administer any pain medica	child from camp. In the event of a severe injury, a staff member will call ation to campers. that will affect your child's participation in our camp activities:	911 immediately. Star
that m	ight be sustained thr	onfly Art Studio, and associated personnel, from all liability for ar ough my child's participation in camp activities. I have read o abide by all camp policies.	•
Name:			
Relatio	nship to child:		
Signatu	ıre:		
Date:			



The Dragonfly Art Studio Photo Release - 2023

icilities before, during, and after Ar
ures, posters, and newsletters. forms, and/or other art, education
gree to allow my child's image to be
Date:
Age: